
Kathy Slinn
Head of Service 

Yvonne Obaidy
Collaborative Lead – Empower 

Vicki Spall
Collaborative Lead – Direct Work 

Maxine Burrows
Collaborative Lead – EnableProgramme Manager

Sue Moore

Business Unit Manager
Sarah Carpenter 

Team Leader
 Esther Brookes

Nicki Gilbert* (0.5)

Engagement Workers
 

Kay Hart (3 Days – 22.5hrs)
Debbie Begg

Gemma Blyth(18.5hrs)
Liz Moore (25hrs)

Amy Rae (22.2)
Colin Smart
Kevin Clarke

Sian Beadsworth
Hannah Thomas
Rebecca Griffin

Jade Reddie
Clare Butterworth

Troubled Families Analyst
Laura Payne (22)

Lauren Shenoi

Business & Information 
Officer

Louise Arnold

Early Help Business Unit
 Co-ordinators

 Julie Isaacs
Rebekah Jackson

Debbie Hennessey
Carly Nuttall

Beckie Kiddoo

1 Vacant Post

Team Leader
 Cathy Hammond

Team Leader
 Hannah Lemming

Team Leader
 Louise Pinnock

Team Leader
 Rachael Kendrick (4)

Team Leader
 Sharon Greenall* (0.5)

Neil Murray* (0.5 interim)

Andrea Edwards
Sarah Nunn
Terri Sadler
Justin Breen
Ozzy Morgan

Donna Melville
Tahmina Choudhury

 
Natasha Mason

CSE Co-ordinator – Angela 
James

Neil Murray* (0.5)
Karen Allt

Karen Davis
Ena Sheehan

Dalbir Johal
Sharon Dunbar

Rayna Hossan (30)
Clare Richards (21)

Marisa McIntyre
Phillip Miller (18.5)

Nav Pink
Neville Davis

Daisy Prentice
Ian Soden

Joanna Gibson
Rebecca Waheed

Denise Amory-Reid

Nicola Bishop
Karen Connor (30)

Julie Farrell
Joe Dowds

Donna Payley (18.5)
Dionne Morrison 
Marianne Lowe

Team Leader
 Rob Wyatt

Team Leader
Gary McLeod

(Interim)

 
 Community Development 

Workers
Helen Ingram (20)

Melody Yates
Liz Hopkins

Samantha Ludlow (ML)
Toni Kavanagh

 Community Development 
Workers

Andy Hunter
Laura Bibb

Faaiza Methab
Michailla Taylor (30)

Daniel Wilson
Lynn Wright

 
Facilities Management

 

 Key
Family Workers

CYP Worker
CSE Workers

DWP

Early Help Engagement
 Co-ordinators

Jill Essex (Senior Co-ordinator)

Margaret Weaver
Vicky Smart

Cameron Plenderleith
Vivia Bennett

Edited 26/04/16

Tony Griffin
Interim Assistant Director of Children, 

Young People and Families 
 

Julia Neall
Collaborative Lead – Health Visiting

Y.E.I.

* Sharon Greenall – 0.5 Team Leader & 0.5 YEI Project

* Nicki Gilbert – 0.5 Team Leader & 0.5 YEI Project

* Neil Murray – 0.5 Team Leader & 0.5 Direct Worker 



Unity 
 

Elmwood Place 

Mosaic 
 

Moat Lane

Evolve
 

Moat Lane

Rural
 

Mill Lodge 

Synergy
 

Mill Lodge

2 Business Co-ordinators 
 Rebekah Jackson
Debbie Hennessey

3 EH Engagement Co-ordinators
Jill Essex

Margaret Weaver (Social Care)
Vivia Bennett

2 Engagement Workers
Kay Hart 

Hannah Thomas

3 Development Workers
Liz Hopkins

Gary McLeod
Toni Kavanagh

 Family Workers
Karen Allt

Ena Sheehan
Dalbir Johal

Sharon Dunbar
Rayna Hossan
Nicola Bishop
Karen Davies

4 CYP Workers
Ozzy Morgan

Marisa McIntyre
Nav Pink

Dionne Morrison

1 Business Co-ordinator
Julie Isaacs

1 EH Engagement
 Co-ordinator

Cameron Plenderleith

2 Development Workers
Andy Hunter

Michailla Taylor

4 Family Workers
Andrea Edwards

Terri Sadler
Julie Farrell

Tahmina Choudhury

2 CYP Workers
Donna Payley
Justin Breen

Donna Melville

2 Engagement Workers
Debbie Begg
Colin Smart

1 Business Co-ordinator
 Beckie Kiddoo

1 EH Engagement
 Co-ordinator
Vicky Smart

2 Engagement Workers
Gemma Blythe (0.5)

Amy Rae
Claire Butterworth (0.5)

1 Development Worker
Helen Ingram

Samantha Ludlow

3 Family Workers
Jo Forbes

Karen Connor
Jo Gibson

3 CYP Workers
Nev Davies

Claire Richards
Phillip Miller

1 Business Co-ordinator
Carly Nuttall 

1 EH Engagement
 Co-ordinator
Vacant Post

1 Development  Worker
Faaiza Methab

1 Family Worker
Sarah Nunn

2 CYP Workers
Joe Dowds
Ian Soden

2 Engagement Workers
Sian Beadsworth

Jade Reddie

1 Business Co-ordinator
Vacant Post 

1 EH Engagement
 Co-ordinator
Vacant Post

2 Development Workers
Melody Yates

Laura Bibb

2 Family Workers
Vacant Posts

2 CYP Workers
Neil Murray

Daisy Prentice

2 Engagement Workers
Liz Moore

Kevin Clarke

Collaborative Lead
Rural and Synergy

Vicki Spall
Tel: 0121 704 6447

Mill Lodge, Aqueduct Road, 
Shirley, B90 1BT

Collaborative Lead 
Mosaic and Evolve

Yvonne Obaidy
Tel:0121 704 8704

Moat Lane, Solihull, B91 2LW

Collaborative Lead
Unity

Maxine Burrows
Tel: 0121 704 6634

Elmwood Place. 37 Burtons Way, 
B36 0EG

Kathy Slinn
Head of Service
Tel: 709 7006

Moat Lane Depot, Moat Lane, Solihull, B91 2LW

Business Unit
Programme Manager

Sue Moore – Mill Lodge
Business Unit Manager

Sarah Carpenter - Moat Lane
Troubled Families Analyst 

Laura Payne
Lauren Shenoi

Moat Lane
Business and Information Officer

Louise Arnold
Moat Lane 

Business Unit Co-ordinators
Carly Nuttall –Mill Lodge

Beckie Kiddoo – Moat Lane
 Julie Isaacs – Moat Lane

Rebekah Jackson – Elmwood Place
Debbie Hennessey – Elmwood Place

1 vacant post

Team Leader
Esther Brooks

Mill Lodge, Aqueduct 
Road, Shirley, B90 1BT

Team Leader
Cathy Hammond

Elmwood Place, 37 
Burtons Way, B36 0EG

Team Leader
Hannah Lemming
Tel:0121 709 7000

Elmwood Place, 37 
Burtons Way, B36 0EG

Team Leader
 Louise Pinnock

Tel: 0121 709 7166

Moat Lane, Solihull, 
B91 2LW

Team Leader
Rachael Kendrick

Tel: 0121 709 7046

Elmwood Place, 37 
Burtons Way, B36 0EG

Team Leader
Sharon Greenall 

Tel:0121 709 7173

Moat Lane, Solihull, 
B91 2LW

Team Leader
Rob Wyatt

Tel: 0121 704 7480

Moat Lane, Solihull, 
B91 2LW

Team Leader
Sue Moore

Tel: 0121 709 7049

Mill Lodge, Aqueduct 
Road, Shirley, B90 1BT

CSE
 

Elmwood Place

Natasha Mason
Lynette Reid

CSE Co-ordinator  - Angela 
James

Edited 26/04/16

Team Leader
Nicki Gilbert

Tel: 0121 704 6314

Elmwood Place, 37 
Burtons Way, B36 0EG

Tony Griffin
Interim Assistant Director

Children, Young People and Families
Tel: 0121 704 8325

Team Leader
Julia Neall

Tel: 0121 709 7061

Mill Lodge, Aqueduct 
Road, Shirley, B90 1BT

Recently Appointed Staff – location to be confirmed

Daniel Wilson – Development Worker
Lynn Wright – Development Worker
Rebecca Waheed – Family Worker

Denise Amory-Reid – Family Worker 
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